The construction industry year end break commences on the first working day after 
15 December and ends on the first first Tuesday after 5 January of the following 
year. 

Clause 5.13.1: The penalty for failing to complete the Works is 0,05% of the total Tender Sum per 

day, up to a maximum limit of twenty-five thousand rand per day 
(R25000,00 per day). 

Clause 5.16.3: The latent defects period is 10 years. 

REFERENCE CONTRACT SPECIFIC DATA PROVIDED BY THE EMPLOYER 

6. PAYMENT AND RELATED MATTERS 

Clause 6.2.1: The security to be provided by the Contractor shall be: 10% of the Accepted